

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).126/2009

BIHAR STATE ELECT.BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DEO PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Drivedi, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 are served with notice they have appeared. The counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks time for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted as a last chance to file counter affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file requisite process fee and to cure the defects.

Issue notice to the unserved respondents last chance.

List the matter on 30-07-09
(ASHOK MENON)

aa Registrar