

\
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.5 (In Chambers)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).126/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SA No.97/2006

BIHAR STATE ELECT.BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DEO PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 01/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted for filing
application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.8
and 9.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER